71

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS IX.—DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS—continued.

Item.

= 0 | S

(=3

HOME FOR DEFECTIVES—-continued.

VOTE No. 58—continued. ]
OTrHer CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—

Maintenance, including food, clothing, beddmg, fuel
and light, &e.

Postage, telegrams, and rent of bozes

Purchase of stock, tools, and material for house and
grounds

Travelling-aliowances and removal expenses

Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-
cidental to the other items of the vote

Less estimated credits under section 42 of the
Public Revenues Act, 1903

Torar—Vork No. 58

HOSPITALS AND CHARITABLE AID.

1910-11.
Total number of officers .. 36
VOTE No. 5Y.
SALARIES—
Head Office—

Inspector - General of Hospitals and Charitable In-
stitutions (also Chief Health Officer, nil)

3 Assistant Inspectors: 1 at £290 (also Mental Hospl-
tals, £50), 1 at £200, 1 at £160 .

Clerk

Cadet

OrHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—

Buriat Expenses of Destitute Persons "

Compassionate allowance to widow and famlly of Denis
Phelan

Expenses in connection with ‘the Nurses Reglstratlon
Act, 1908

Expenses incurred by Police in ' connection with Desti-
tute Persons

Grant for refuge work

Head Office requisites, books, &e.

T.egal expenses

Maintenance of delirium tremens patlents in general
hospitals

Maternity Homes, refund of fees

Midwives Act

Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxes

Relief of indigent persons in districts where the
Hospitals and Charitable Institutions Act, ]908, 18
not 1n force

Salvation Army Prison Bnga.de work

Travelling Allowauces and Expenses

Contingencies, including advertising and unforeseen
expenditure incidental to the other items of the vote

1910-11.

'
o

1,880

500

20

100
630
200

430
1,118

850

650
285

75
*52
150

50
4,000

100




	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

