Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

${\bf CLASS~IX.--DEPARTMENT~OF~INTERNAL~AFFAIRS--} continued.$

tem.		1910–11.	
	HOME FOR DEFECTIVES—continued.		
	•	£	£
	VOTE No. 58—continued.		
n	OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—		
2	Maintenance, including food, clothing, bedding, fuel and light, &c	500	
3	Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxes	5	
1	Purchase of stock, tools, and material for house and		
	grounds	20	
5	Travelling-allowances and removal expenses	5	
6	Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-	100	
	cidental to the other items of the vote	100	
		630	
	Less estimated credits under section 42 of the		
	Public Revenues Act, 1908	200	
		190	
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 58	430	1,118
	TOTAL TOTAL NO. 00 ,		1,11 0
		į	
	HOSPITALS AND CHARITABLE AID.		
	HOSFITALS AND CHARITABLE AID.		
	1910–11.		
	Total number of officers 36		
1	VOTE No. 59. Salaries—		
1	Head Office—		
	Inspector - General of Hospitals and Charitable In-		
	stitutions (also Chief Health Officer, nil)	850	
	3 Assistant Inspectors: 1 at £290 (also Mental Hospi-		
	tals, £50), 1 at £200, 1 at £160	650	
	Clerk Cadet	285	
	Cadei	95	
		1,880	
	0		
2	OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Burial Expenses of Destitute Persons	75	
3	Compassionate allowance to widow and family of Denis	75	
	Phelan	•52	
4	Expenses in connection with the Nurses Registration		
	Act, 1908	150	
5	Expenses incurred by Police in connection with Desti-		
c	tute Persons	50	
6 7	Grant for refuge work Head Office requisites, books, &c	4,000	
•	Legal expenses	50 50	
8		. 00	
8 9	Maintenance of defirium tremens patients in general	• .	
	Maintenance of delirium tremens patients in general hospitals	100	
9 10	hospitals	50	
9 10 11	hospitals	50 100	
9 10 11 12	hospitals	50	
9 10 11	hospitals Maternity Homes, refund of fees Midwives Act Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxes Relief of indigent persons in districts where the	50 100	
9 10 11 12	hospitals	50 100 50	
9 10 11 12	hospitals Maternity Homes, refund of fees Midwives Act Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxes Relief of indigent persons in districts where the Hospitals and Charitable Institutions Act, 1908, is	50 100	
9 10 11 12 13	hospitals Maternity Homes, refund of fees Midwives Act Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxes Relief of indigent persons in districts where the Hospitals and Charitable Institutions Act, 1908, is not in force Salvation Army Prison Brigade work Travelling Allowances and Expenses	50 100 50	
9 10 11 12 13	hospitals Maternity Homes, refund of fees Midwives Act Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxes Relief of indigent persons in districts where the Hospitals and Charitable Institutions Act, 1908, is not in force Salvation Army Prison Brigade work Travelling Allowances and Expenses Contingencies, including advertising and unforeseen	50 100 50 30 450 500	
9 10 11 12 13 14 15	hospitals Maternity Homes, refund of fees Midwives Act Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxes Relief of indigent persons in districts where the Hospitals and Charitable Institutions Act, 1908, is not in force Salvation Army Prison Brigade work Travelling Allowances and Expenses	50 100 50 30 450	
9 10 11 12 13	hospitals Maternity Homes, refund of fees Midwives Act Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxes Relief of indigent persons in districts where the Hospitals and Charitable Institutions Act, 1908, is not in force Salvation Army Prison Brigade work Travelling Allowances and Expenses Contingencies, including advertising and unforeseen	50 100 50 30 450 500	